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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 
 

Proc. No.16022/2/2018-21/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims/2018   Date:24/10/2018 

 

Sub:- 

 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 
by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 

to ZS  amounting to Rs 38200000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 
 

Ref:- 

 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 

 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 

Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 
maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 

the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 
 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim               

amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 
 

SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 565508134547 Y.Maruthi Prasad AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

2 Anantapur 485742574478 K Narasimhulu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

3 Anantapur 371249757023 K Sivashnkar AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

4 Anantapur 746923348342 M Ravi Prasad AXISP00016479419 12/10/2018 200000 

5 Anantapur 270244362726 S MUNUR BASHA AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

6 Anantapur 241651439645 Jakkanayya Gari Thippeswami AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

7 Anantapur 902979004021 Bandi Pavan Kumar AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

8 Anantapur 563559469056 Y Ashok AXISP00015865176 09/10/2018 200000 

9 Anantapur 246770306860 Vaduguru Veera Narappa AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

10 Anantapur 794354776755 Nallolla Obulapathi AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

11 Anantapur 469874856039 Chenna Ajay Babu AXISP00016479419 12/10/2018 200000 

12 Chittoor 916358191820 Talari Lakshmamma AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

13 Chittoor 873263616346 C Teja AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

14 Chittoor 635138432908 B Vinod Kumar AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

15 Chittoor 557657961178 GURRAM KONDA CHENGAIAH AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

16 Chittoor 979226208407 G Suresh Babu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

17 Chittoor 681014889227 R Meganadhan AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

18 Chittoor 412418674295 P Subramanayam AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

19 Chittoor 876669166931 K Prabhakar AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

20 Chittoor 703949529931 G Bujjamma AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

21 Chittoor 553241239195 A Chiranjeevi AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

22 Chittoor 650140192344 Endla Sreenivasulu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

23 Chittoor 781001718799 K Suri Babu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

24 Chittoor 372506770994 
Chinnaiahgari Reddappa 

Reddy 
AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

25 Chittoor 530256527963 P Kamalamma AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

26 Chittoor 293529550143 Murugesh AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 
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27 Chittoor 508331947529 V Manohar AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

28 Chittoor 326359690127 R Vinod Kumar Reddy AXISP00016479419 12/10/2018 200000 

29 Chittoor 754620960251 Shaik Riyaz AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

30 Chittoor 844075617413 C Satheesh AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

31 Chittoor 833055058345 P Suguna AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

32 Chittoor 837405287199 A Venkatesan AXISP00016479419 12/10/2018 200000 

33 Chittoor 207667809447 A Suresh Kumar AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

34 Chittoor 395528091204 Melupatla Venkatramana AXISP00016479419 12/10/2018 200000 

35 Chittoor 455928771393 B NAGARAJA NAIDU AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

36 Chittoor 251823482248 S Chiranjeevi AXISP00016479419 12/10/2018 200000 

37 Chittoor 378783221026 C Manikanta AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

38 Chittoor 843812469845 Sidde Venkatadri AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

39 Chittoor 887556428479 J Govinda Reddy AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

40 Chittoor 409877354311 P Bathemma AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

41 EastGodavari 760877544022 Kannipamula Rambabu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

42 EastGodavari 287884221080 Surineni.Ramesh AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

43 EastGodavari 591512873156 irpa raju AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

44 EastGodavari 391512583210 Bumga Musalayya AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

45 EastGodavari 580924904660 kattam srikanth AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

46 EastGodavari 793073996077 Palavela Prasad AXISP00015865176 09/10/2018 200000 

47 EastGodavari 391957514285 Goshtu Venkateswararao AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

48 EastGodavari 679485956907 Adapa Krishna AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

49 EastGodavari 583423306949 Rudra Rambabu AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

50 EastGodavari 244099932619 Chetla Sriramulu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

51 EastGodavari 522579017891 Rekadi Satyavathi AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

52 EastGodavari 717576517120 Thota Raju AXISP00015865176 09/10/2018 200000 

53 EastGodavari 687584956142 Kurupoodi Subrahmanyam AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

54 EastGodavari 216528682027 Penke Srinu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

55 EastGodavari 473188210316 Giduturi Adi Veera Datteswar AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

56 EastGodavari 535538495940 Kasimkota Satyavathi AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

57 EastGodavari 525113620639 Pitani SATYANARAYANA AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

58 EastGodavari 389506427155 SETTI Manikyam AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

59 EastGodavari 967440256703 Tolem Nagaraju AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

60 Guntur 962680265071 Ponnekanti Sivaprasad AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

61 Guntur 816563939670 Dasari Janaki Srinivas AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

62 Guntur 838369943660 Komati Yallaiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

63 Guntur 902782883773 Pittala Sivaiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

64 Guntur 410435366718 Rebba Kotesu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

65 Guntur 284993728452 Shaik Akri Munnisa AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

66 Guntur 815278649419 Dontala Gopi AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

67 Guntur 890988215660 Shaik Mastan Vali AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

68 Guntur 440128067038 Challa Venkateswara Reddy AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

69 Guntur 967091494692 Bandaru Bhanu Prakash AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

70 Guntur 837685572154 Mandalapu Naganjaneyulu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

71 Guntur 650881431762 Shaik Karimullah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

72 Guntur 886058472386 Ramavath Devili Bai AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

73 Guntur 288799353255 Dara Yohonu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

74 Guntur 220350827759 Nimala Govindu AXISP00015865176 09/10/2018 200000 

75 Guntur 668893891275 Bollapalli Siva Prasad AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

76 Guntur 392833164312 
Rayadigala Sambasivarao 

Raju 
AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

77 Guntur 369317423688 
Davuluri Chinna Koteswara 

Rao 
AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

78 Guntur 317858480839 
Kesana Kanaka Nagendra 

Venkata Tirumalarao 
AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

79 Guntur 812110780834 Rajamanti Polaraju AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

80 Guntur 332751210433 Telukutla Kotaiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

81 Guntur 636141703492 Perecharla Ramachandraiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

82 Guntur 246634542805 Bandla Venkateswarlu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

83 Guntur 688196425456 Katari Siva Sankar AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

84 Guntur 734550434036 Pittu Satyanarayana Reddy AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 
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85 Guntur 825662820706 Perugu Sambasiva Rao AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

86 Guntur 803584118617 Nagisetty Venkateswarlu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

87 Guntur 774803918212 Chukka Gopi Chand AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

88 Guntur 767743862932 Shaik Subhani AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

89 Guntur 423563505407 Nakka Suvartha AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

90 Guntur 741823202484 Madamanchi Sivaji AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

91 Guntur 702839038506 Dara Pothuraju AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

92 Guntur 835708567358 Vemuri Kotaiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

93 Krishna 592302427445 Chandra Sekhar Matangi AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

94 Krishna 322150485889 Sanam Venkateswara Rao AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

95 Krishna 490435477020 Nandiwada Ramulu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

96 Krishna 283073179001 Mitikala Subbarao AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

97 Krishna 553455839952 Jangala Seetaiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

98 Krishna 470928544513 Katumala Lurdhamma AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

99 Kurnool 984907384945 Boya Kuraakula Thayanna AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

100 Kurnool 517897987979 Mekala Pedda Sudhakar AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

101 Kurnool 919475635815 Lodhi Mahammad Khan AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

102 Kurnool 581082953370 H Nagalakshmi AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

103 Kurnool 959217529830 YELAMGARI MOULALI AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

104 Kurnool 227544596819 Onarcha Balu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

105 Kurnool 824117689793 K SAMESWARI AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

106 Kurnool 867232190124 B.C.Ayyaswamy AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

107 Kurnool 953339804621 
DHUDEKULA NADIPI 

MADHARI 
AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

108 Kurnool 550173783634 Emmadi Sri Dattu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

109 Kurnool 877243652485 OWUKU RAJESH AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

110 Kurnool 281085136446 DUDEKULA DASTHAGIRI AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

111 Kurnool 348798841199 Harijana Shakunthala AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

112 Kurnool 618104342525 Vadde Venkata Kondanna AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

113 Kurnool 863866216025 Yarrola Venakteshulu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

114 Kurnool 558865420917 KATTUBADI MALLIKARJUNA AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

115 Kurnool 711622061376 MULLAH JAMEELA BI AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

116 Kurnool 475683317706 KUMMALI VENKATA RAMUDU AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

117 Kurnool 807718352026 THALARI PEDDAYYA AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

118 Kurnool 720746791293 Jollu Ramathimmulu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

119 Prakasam 346218847462 Shaik Saida AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

120 Prakasam 260881006320 Gundu Ramakka AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

121 Prakasam 253877946868 Sankula Bhagyalakshmi AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

122 Prakasam 291883917825 Konidala Srinu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

123 Prakasam 629477259053 Purnakanti Venkataiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

124 Prakasam 628042175534 Tanniru Veeraiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

125 Prakasam 254482343323 Shaik Moulali AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

126 Prakasam 560126606367 Singiresu Rama Krishna AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

127 Prakasam 901263500359 Medam Venkateswara Reddy AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

128 Prakasam 947211207552 Ganta Surendra AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

129 Prakasam 927046359629 Shaik Shukur AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

130 Prakasam 489823846419 Nalagarla Raghavarao AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

131 S P S Nellore 278591256490 Shaik Khadar Basha AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

132 S P S Nellore 695248596954 Thikkavarapu Penchalaiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

133 S P S Nellore 266711721068 Annam Giridhar AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

134 S P S Nellore 750344874875 SYED MOHAMMAD RAFI AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

135 S P S Nellore 656257807797 JILAKARA HUSSAIN BABU AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

136 S P S Nellore 451851993899 null AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

137 S P S Nellore 674379298986 EGA RANGAIAH AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

138 S P S Nellore 713408614553 krakuturu lakshmaiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

139 S P S Nellore 962235359960 Shaik Khajaramutula AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

140 S P S Nellore 954256444508 
Karakambaka 

Venkataramanaiah 
AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

141 S P S Nellore 664221772668 Udayagiri Pedha Senkaraiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

142 S P S Nellore 529013189479 Shaik Gous Basha AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

143 S P S Nellore 297866521209 Gumma Venkata Ramanaiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 
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144 S P S Nellore 824968695379 Gumma Harikrishna AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

145 S P S Nellore 603600032420 Komatham Abraham AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

146 S P S Nellore 646368520889 Thikkavaram Prasad AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

147 S P S Nellore 571578750178 Terimeti Suresh AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

148 S P S Nellore 424735249387 SHAIK MASTHAN SAHEB AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

149 S P S Nellore 431187546537 REDDAM RAMACHANDRAIAH AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

150 S P S Nellore 575528947398 Tiriveedhi Ramanaiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

151 S P S Nellore 658504162549 Kakani Venkatasubbaiah AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

152 S P S Nellore 584193787256 
Ragam Palam Raja Manikya 

Reddy 
AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

153 S P S Nellore 864710751392 
Alapaka Venkaiah 

Sheshamma 
AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

154 S P S Nellore 573202507414 Pullagura Sudhakar AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

155 Srikakulam 955862098223 Marpu Appalaraju AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

156 Srikakulam 235110176169 GANGU SIMHACHALAM AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

157 Srikakulam 359030639863 Vadrevu Simmanna AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

158 Srikakulam 297454229197 Surada Yarrayya AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

159 Visakhapatnam 404591237424 
Boddu Satyanarayana Alias 

Sathibabu 
AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

160 Visakhapatnam 798829330237 ATMAKURI SRINIVASARAO AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

161 Visakhapatnam 708116917543 GONNA BABUJI AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

162 Visakhapatnam 605345252363 Viyyapu Raju AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

163 Visakhapatnam 580515314421 Alla Paridesi Naidu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

164 Visakhapatnam 343828982185 Villuri Hari Santhosi AXISP00015865176 09/10/2018 200000 

165 Visakhapatnam 650468264018 KONADA SHIVARAJU AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

166 Visakhapatnam 379118797026 SHAIK KHASIM AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

167 Visakhapatnam 620550841957 PUDI BANGARURAJU AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

168 Visakhapatnam 397188206578 Kothvala Apparao AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

169 Visakhapatnam 904686891764 Sontyana Srinivasu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

170 Visakhapatnam 396748897773 Narapati Sanyasamma AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

171 Vizianagaram 571985527033 NEELAPU PERUMALU AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

172 Vizianagaram 506485334489 JUJJURU PARVATHI AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

173 Vizianagaram 996063408472 MAMIDI CHIRANJEEVI AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

174 Vizianagaram 994135211972 Kandi Paidiraju AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

175 Vizianagaram 494212570373 Badireddy Sanyasi Naidu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

176 Vizianagaram 917481420426 BADE RAMU AXISP00016041232 10/10/2018 200000 

177 Vizianagaram 892092189834 Saridi Papamma AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

178 Vizianagaram 822874528087 Karrothu Ramu Naidu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

179 Vizianagaram 348078776060 Vanjarpu Dusyanth AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

180 WestGodavari 993416646135 Haridasula Radakrishna AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

181 WestGodavari 468629274357 Lakku Gopalarao AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

182 WestGodavari 678169671939 Alti Yesu AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

183 WestGodavari 615049329171 Kandrekula Satyanarayna AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

184 WestGodavari 641297343877 Jagarapu Simhachalam AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

185 WestGodavari 554427680751 Akkineni Sesha Kumari AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

186 WestGodavari 937530601950 Satti Satyanarayana Reddy AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

187 WestGodavari 370038035761 Kola Subbarao AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

188 WestGodavari 628818414187 Undrajavarapu Suryarao AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

189 YSRCuddapah 823644962058 Peddalapalli Subbamma AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

190 YSRCuddapah 904981511185 Sake Prasanthi AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

191 YSRCuddapah 880506114519 Kathi Chinna AXISP00017243826 19/10/2018 200000 

 

      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 
Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& 

Annexure 2 respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 38195000.00/- through 
EFMS to the 191 Nominees Accounts and Rs 5000.00/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement 

of Rs 5000 paid to nominees as advance. 
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      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

38200000.00/- (Rupees  Three Crore Eighty Two Lakh  only) to 191  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 
37028084613   SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 

 
 

Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 

Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 
Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 



Proc.No. 16022/2/2018-21/SERP/Insurance/NIA Claims 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

1 

 

1 Anantapur 241651439645 
Jakkanayya Gari 

Thippeswami 
Jakkanayya Gari 

Ratnamma 
91101547247 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0001018 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 246770306860 Vaduguru Veera Narappa 
Mannepakula Chandra 

Sekhar 
33966727513 State Bank of India SBIN0006108 195000.00 

3 Anantapur 270244362726 S MUNUR BASHA S Jabina 91052890539 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001043 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 371249757023 K Sivashnkar K Venkata Ramireddy 3734101001623 Canara Bank CNRB0003734 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 469874856039 Chenna Ajay Babu C Jayalakshmi 7602500104007901 Karnataka Bank KARB0000760 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 485742574478 K Narasimhulu Kandukuri Varalakshmi 142910100047017 Andhra Bank ANDB0001429 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 563559469056 Y Ashok Y Chinna Nagamma 34298604986 State Bank of India SBIN0000790 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 565508134547 Y.Maruthi Prasad Mangala Roja 62504335536 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021438 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 746923348342 M Ravi Prasad Koneti Harika 3640425504 Central Bank of India CBIN0284908 200000.00 

10 Anantapur 794354776755 Nallolla Obulapathi Nallolla Nagaratnamma 91076181876 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001077  200000.00 

11 Anantapur 902979004021 Bandi Pavan Kumar Bandi Gopal 32558204344 State Bank of India SBIN0005657 200000.00 

12 Chittoor 207667809447 A Suresh Kumar Manchuri Lakshmi Devi 50000202299 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

13 Chittoor 251823482248 S Chiranjeevi S Krishnamma 30915867176 State Bank of India SBIN0012726 200000.00 

14 Chittoor 293529550143 Murugesh Swapana 6117334790 Indian Bank IDIB000K058 200000.00 

15 Chittoor 326359690127 R Vinod Kumar Reddy R SAKUNTHALA 6050229506 Indian Bank IDIB000C070 200000.00 

16 Chittoor 372506770994 
Chinnaiahgari Reddappa 

Reddy 
C Mahesh Reddy 30408517922 State Bank of India SBIN0003187 200000.00 

17 Chittoor 378783221026 C Manikanta C SIDDAIAH 32241737860 State Bank of India SBIN0015099 200000.00 

18 Chittoor 395528091204 Melupatla Venkatramana M Sasikala 37450507944 State Bank of India SBIN0005406 200000.00 

19 Chittoor 409877354311 P Bathemma P Siva Sankar 065610100167056 Andhra Bank ANDB0000656 200000.00 

20 Chittoor 412418674295 P Subramanayam P Eswaramma 87684013 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

21 Chittoor 455928771393 B NAGARAJA NAIDU B KAVITHA 125610100009150 Andhra Bank ANDB0001256 200000.00 

22 Chittoor 508331947529 V Manohar D Sreenivasulu 6662660201 Indian Bank IDIB000C023 200000.00 

23 Chittoor 530256527963 P Kamalamma P Venkataiah 867110110001017 Bank of India BKID0008671 200000.00 

24 Chittoor 553241239195 A Chiranjeevi A SULOCHANA 6273791654 Indian Bank IDIB000S093 200000.00 

25 Chittoor 557657961178 
GURRAM KONDA 

CHENGAIAH 
G Salamma 077510100000441 Andhra Bank ANDB0000775 200000.00 

26 Chittoor 635138432908 B Vinod Kumar B Gangaraju 6586620751 Indian Bank IDIB000B003 200000.00 

27 Chittoor 650140192344 Endla Sreenivasulu Padmaja 33590944778 State Bank of India SBIN0000781 200000.00 

28 Chittoor 681014889227 R Meganadhan R Cidambaram 50021355899 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

29 Chittoor 703949529931 G Bujjamma G Gangireddy 801722709 Indian Bank IDIB000S093 200000.00 

30 Chittoor 754620960251 Shaik Riyaz Shaik Chand Basha 6243290926 Indian Bank IDIB000B032 200000.00 
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31 Chittoor 781001718799 K Suri Babu K Jyothi 32654486725 State Bank of India SBIN0006515 200000.00 

32 Chittoor 833055058345 P Suguna A NAGABHUSHANAMMA 6644839064 Indian Bank IDIB000P007 200000.00 

33 Chittoor 837405287199 A Venkatesan V Rajeswari 35678464 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

34 Chittoor 843812469845 Sidde Venkatadri Sidde Suguna 24887288 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

35 Chittoor 844075617413 C Satheesh C Sampoorna 62501296962 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021845 200000.00 

36 Chittoor 873263616346 C Teja C Mangamma 850270376 Indian Bank IDIB000B003 200000.00 

37 Chittoor 876669166931 K Prabhakar K Subbamma 81771296 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

38 Chittoor 887556428479 J Govinda Reddy J Radha 87727127 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

39 Chittoor 916358191820 Talari Lakshmamma T Munirathnam 560738652 Indian Bank IDIB000B003 200000.00 

40 Chittoor 979226208407 G Suresh Babu S Punitha 6643089236 Indian Bank IDIB000G034 200000.00 

41 EastGodavari 216528682027 Penke Srinu Penke Joga Lakshmi 025110100076204 Andhra Bank ANDB0000251  200000.00 

42 EastGodavari 244099932619 Chetla Sriramulu Chetla Mariyamma 569810110002111 Bank of India BKID0005698 200000.00 

43 EastGodavari 287884221080 Surineni.Ramesh Sridevi 73095075869 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

44 EastGodavari 389506427155 SETTI Manikyam SETTI Sivaramakrishna 31929250457 State Bank of India SBIN0003064 200000.00 

45 EastGodavari 391512583210 Bumga Musalayya Bumga Kumari 414601011004803 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004146 200000.00 

46 EastGodavari 391957514285 Goshtu Venkateswararao GOSHTU SRIDEVI 865110410000417 Bank of India BKID0008651 200000.00 

47 EastGodavari 473188210316 
Giduturi Adi Veera 

Datteswar 
Giduturi Subha 716710100029446 

Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank 

ANDB0CG7167 200000.00 

48 EastGodavari 522579017891 Rekadi Satyavathi Rekadi Rambabu 35655165469 State Bank of India SBIN0001462 200000.00 

49 EastGodavari 525113620639 Pitani SATYANARAYANA PITHANI APPAYAMMA 057410100190258 Andhra Bank ANDB0000574 200000.00 

50 EastGodavari 535538495940 Kasimkota Satyavathi Kasimkota Apparao 047210100119819 Andhra Bank ANDB0000472 200000.00 

51 EastGodavari 580924904660 kattam srikanth Bokkili venkata Laxmi 73121305957 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

52 EastGodavari 583423306949 Rudra Rambabu 
Rudra Ganga Veera 
Venkata Ramalaxmi 

866710110003826 Bank of India BKID0008667 200000.00 

53 EastGodavari 591512873156 irpa raju irpa kamala 004310100107294 Andhra Bank ANDB0000043 200000.00 

54 EastGodavari 679485956907 Adapa Krishna ADAPA Mangatayaru 058210100061381 Andhra Bank ANDB0000582 200000.00 

55 EastGodavari 687584956142 
Kurupoodi 

Subrahmanyam 
Kurupoodi Durga Bhavani 328402010020577 Union Bank of India UBIN0532843 200000.00 

56 EastGodavari 717576517120 Thota Raju Thota Issaku 2800108006220 Canara Bank CNRB0002800 200000.00 

57 EastGodavari 760877544022 Kannipamula Rambabu Kannipamula Papayamma 37874756956 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020341 200000.00 

58 EastGodavari 793073996077 Palavela Prasad Palivela Vijaya Lakshmi 030010021006585 Andhra Bank ANDB0000300 200000.00 

59 EastGodavari 967440256703 Tolem Nagaraju Tolem Siva Satya 144010100035942 Andhra Bank ANDB0001440 200000.00 

60 Guntur 220350827759 Nimala Govindu Nimala Naguru 32957631044 State Bank of India SBIN0002741 200000.00 

61 Guntur 246634542805 Bandla Venkateswarlu Bandla Padmavathi 20137028262 State Bank of India SBIN0015071 200000.00 

62 Guntur 284993728452 Shaik Akri Munnisa Shaik Jani 11536377874 State Bank of India SBIN0007164 200000.00 



Proc.No. 16022/2/2018-21/SERP/Insurance/NIA Claims 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

3 

 

63 Guntur 288799353255 Dara Yohonu 
Rahelu Vuraf Lakshmi 

Dara 
1678101009963 Canara Bank CNRB0001678 200000.00 

64 Guntur 317858480839 
Kesana Kanaka Nagendra 

Venkata Tirumalarao 
Kesana Nancharamma 32974489234 State Bank of India SBIN0005643 200000.00 

65 Guntur 332751210433 Telukutla Kotaiah 
Telukutla 

Venkatanarasamm 
200810100012446 Andhra Bank ANDB0002008 200000.00 

66 Guntur 369317423688 
Davuluri Chinna 
Koteswara Rao 

Davuluri Chinnamai 11488100001602 Bank of Baroda BARB0NADEND 200000.00 

67 Guntur 392833164312 
Rayadigala Sambasivarao 

Raju 
Rayadigala Venkata 

Narasamma 
414901011000911 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004149 200000.00 

68 Guntur 410435366718 Rebba Kotesu Rebba Yesumma 330402010014279 Union Bank of India UBIN0533041 200000.00 

69 Guntur 423563505407 Nakka Suvartha Nakka Steven 192810100113763 Andhra Bank ANDB0001928 200000.00 

70 Guntur 440128067038 
Challa Venkateswara 

Reddy 
Challa Malleswari 055601000026083 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000556 200000.00 

71 Guntur 636141703492 
Perecharla 

Ramachandraiah 
Perecharla Anjamma 11538204457 State Bank of India SBIN0008294 200000.00 

72 Guntur 650881431762 Shaik Karimullah Shaik Farzana 20254757449 State Bank of India SBIN0016431 200000.00 

73 Guntur 668893891275 Bollapalli Siva Prasad Bollapalli Bharathi 863110110004718 Bank of India BKID0008631 200000.00 

74 Guntur 688196425456 Katari Siva Sankar Katari Sri Lakshmi 567410110008932 Bank of India BKID0005674 200000.00 

75 Guntur 702839038506 Dara Pothuraju Dara Venkatarao 192610100114805 Andhra Bank ANDB0001926 200000.00 

76 Guntur 734550434036 
Pittu Satyanarayana 

Reddy 
Pittu Lakshmi 
Tirupatamma 

6641785780 Indian Bank IDIB000B143 200000.00 

77 Guntur 741823202484 Madamanchi Sivaji Madamanchi Suneeta 701610011006128 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

78 Guntur 767743862932 Shaik Subhani Shaik Sayeda Bee 6455859926 Indian Bank IDIB000P044 200000.00 

79 Guntur 774803918212 Chukka Gopi Chand Chukka Chaithanya 087910100082791 Andhra Bank ANDB0000879 200000.00 

80 Guntur 803584118617 Nagisetty Venkateswarlu Nagisetty Veeranjaneyulu 37923247391 State Bank of India SBIN0001460 200000.00 

81 Guntur 812110780834 Rajamanti Polaraju Rachamanti Renukamma 702710031018081 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

82 Guntur 815278649419 Dontala Gopi Dontala Venkateswarlu 704910031030908 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

83 Guntur 816563939670 Dasari Janaki Srinivas Dasari Lakshmi 30126666861 State Bank of India SBIN0017751 200000.00 

84 Guntur 825662820706 Perugu Sambasiva Rao Perugu Krishnaveni 073910100049079 Andhra Bank ANDB0000739 200000.00 

85 Guntur 835708567358 Vemuri Kotaiah Vemuri Bhudimma 073322010010546 DCCB APBL0007033 200000.00 

86 Guntur 837685572154 
Mandalapu 

Naganjaneyulu 
Mandalapu Rani 125110100079955 Andhra Bank ANDB0001251 200000.00 
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87 Guntur 838369943660 Komati Yallaiah Komati Dibamma 37054760953 State Bank of India SBIN0005730 200000.00 

88 Guntur 886058472386 Ramavath Devili Bai Ramavath Srinu Nayak 023710021041753 Andhra Bank ANDB0000237 200000.00 

89 Guntur 890988215660 Shaik Mastan Vali Shaik Nagulu 32776553568 State Bank of India SBIN0001923 200000.00 

90 Guntur 902782883773 Pittala Sivaiah Pittala Venkataramana 709810100045277 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7098 200000.00 

91 Guntur 962680265071 Ponnekanti Sivaprasad 
Ponnekanti Laksmi 

Saraswathi 
059710100027493 Andhra Bank ANDB0000597 200000.00 

92 Guntur 967091494692 Bandaru Bhanu Prakash Bandaru Adilakshmi 32822250000860 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003282 200000.00 

93 Krishna 283073179001 Mitikala Subbarao Mitikala Krishnaveni 006610021001365 Andhra Bank ANDB0000066 200000.00 

94 Krishna 322150485889 Sanam Venkateswara Rao Sanam Srilatha 156210100046221 Andhra Bank ANDB0001562 200000.00 

95 Krishna 470928544513 Katumala Lurdhamma Konda Nani 11357235118 State Bank of India SBIN0000783 200000.00 

96 Krishna 490435477020 Nandiwada Ramulu Nandivada Chinnamma 191310100067358 Andhra Bank ANDB0001913 200000.00 

97 Krishna 553455839952 Jangala Seetaiah J. Radha Krishna 056310100123690 Andhra Bank ANDB0000563 200000.00 

98 Krishna 592302427445 Chandra Sekhar Matangi Matangi Yesterurani 857909179 Indian Bank IDIB000P143 200000.00 

99 Kurnool 227544596819 Onarcha Balu Onarcha Santhamma 19176040646 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003027 200000.00 

100 Kurnool 281085136446 DUDEKULA DASTHAGIRI 
DUDEKULA 

DASTHAGIRAMMA 
91023385577 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003174 200000.00 

101 Kurnool 348798841199 Harijana Shakunthala H Tulasi 194910100088403 Andhra Bank ANDB0001949 200000.00 

102 Kurnool 475683317706 
KUMMALI VENKATA 

RAMUDU 
K Rajeshwari 19079067227 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003105 200000.00 

103 Kurnool 517897987979 Mekala Pedda Sudhakar 
Mekala Chinna Lakshmi 

Devi 
33111562879 State Bank of India SBIN0001179 200000.00 

104 Kurnool 550173783634 Emmadi Sri Dattu Emmadi Lakshmidevi 6189263960 Indian Bank IDIB000N037 200000.00 

105 Kurnool 558865420917 
KATTUBADI 

MALLIKARJUNA 
K. RAMANAMMA 091310100039656 Andhra Bank ANDB0000913 200000.00 

106 Kurnool 581082953370 H Nagalakshmi Madiga Ramudu 91012801692 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003047 200000.00 

107 Kurnool 618104342525 Vadde Venkata Kondanna Vadde Lakshmi Devi 91048637243 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003051 200000.00 

108 Kurnool 711622061376 MULLAH JAMEELA BI 
MULLAH MAHAMMED 

USHEN 
32611618483 State Bank of India SBIN0002813 200000.00 

109 Kurnool 720746791293 Jollu Ramathimmulu J Naresh 194810100209848 Andhra Bank ANDB0001948 200000.00 

110 Kurnool 807718352026 THALARI PEDDAYYA THALARI SUBBAMMA 91047993597 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003026 200000.00 

111 Kurnool 824117689793 K SAMESWARI Kasturi Vaishnavi 37906825170 State Bank of India SBIN0001587 200000.00 
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112 Kurnool 863866216025 Yarrola Venakteshulu Yarola Mariyamma 33812210075950 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003381 200000.00 

113 Kurnool 867232190124 B.C.Ayyaswamy B.C.SUVARNA 406701011004192 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004067 200000.00 

114 Kurnool 877243652485 OWUKU RAJESH DHULLA YESTERA RANI 224410100067136 Andhra Bank ANDB0002244 200000.00 

115 Kurnool 919475635815 Lodhi Mahammad Khan Lodhi Mehathaji Begum 01111010023804 Andhra Bank ANDB0000111 200000.00 

116 Kurnool 953339804621 
DHUDEKULA NADIPI 

MADHARI 
DHUDEKULA KASHAMMA 565910110004704 Bank of India BKID0005659 200000.00 

117 Kurnool 959217529830 YELAMGARI MOULALI YELAMGARI ANNAMMA 91047543956 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003061 200000.00 

118 Kurnool 984907384945 Boya Kuraakula Thayanna 
Boya Kuraakula Chinna 

Lakshmi 
91024081204 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003131 200000.00 

119 Prakasam 253877946868 Sankula Bhagyalakshmi 
Sankula Venkata Lakshmi 

P 
417801011001577 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004178 200000.00 

120 Prakasam 254482343323 Shaik Moulali Shaik Shakira 91041044726 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005217 200000.00 

121 Prakasam 260881006320 Gundu Ramakka Gundu Anjaneulu 31594141240 State Bank of India SBIN0009504 200000.00 

122 Prakasam 291883917825 Konidala Srinu Konidala Anasurya 33068147237 State Bank of India SBIN0011116 200000.00 

123 Prakasam 346218847462 Shaik Saida Shaik Karimun 91019747104 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005082 200000.00 

124 Prakasam 489823846419 Nalagarla Raghavarao Nalagarla Subbarattamma 175610100014976 Andhra Bank ANDB0001756 200000.00 

125 Prakasam 560126606367 Singiresu Rama Krishna Singiresu Bharathi 918010052438801 AXIS BANK UTIB0003826 200000.00 

126 Prakasam 628042175534 Tanniru Veeraiah Tanniru Lakshmi 3237528622 Central Bank of India CBIN0284497 200000.00 

127 Prakasam 629477259053 Purnakanti Venkataiah Purnakanti Yerrababu 36662250041237 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003666 200000.00 

128 Prakasam 901263500359 
Medam Venkateswara 

Reddy 
Medam Tirupatamma 91060296352 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005106  200000.00 

129 Prakasam 927046359629 Shaik Shukur Shaik Rahamath Bee 19136563834 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005045  200000.00 

130 Prakasam 947211207552 Ganta Surendra 
Bhimavarapu 

Thirupathamma 
330702010156986 Union Bank of India UBIN0533076 200000.00 

131 S P S Nellore 266711721068 Annam Giridhar Annam Venkataramanaiah 6245627246 Indian Bank IDIB000N019 200000.00 

132 S P S Nellore 278591256490 Shaik Khadar Basha Shaik Aliya 62361317325 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020854 200000.00 

133 S P S Nellore 297866521209 
Gumma Venkata 

Ramanaiah 
Gumma Venkata 

Ramanamma 
040201000012651 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000402 200000.00 

134 S P S Nellore 424735249387 SHAIK MASTHAN SAHEB Shaik Meerabee 642002010001945 Union Bank of India UBIN0564206 200000.00 

135 S P S Nellore 431187546537 
REDDAM 

RAMACHANDRAIAH 
REDDAM VASANTHA 19065551726 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0004065 200000.00 

136 S P S Nellore 451851993899 null YALLASIRI SUBBAMMA 19140021566 Andhra Pragati Grameen APGB0004025 200000.00 
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bank 

137 S P S Nellore 529013189479 Shaik Gous Basha Shaik Mahabooni 34861012470 State Bank of India SBIN0006112 200000.00 

138 S P S Nellore 571578750178 Terimeti Suresh Terimeti Rama 116210100101272 Andhra Bank ANDB0001162 200000.00 

139 S P S Nellore 573202507414 Pullagura Sudhakar Pullagura Varam 91001899633 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004009 200000.00 

140 S P S Nellore 575528947398 Tiriveedhi Ramanaiah Tiriveedi Bujjaiah 765902010002833 Union Bank of India UBIN0576590 200000.00 

141 S P S Nellore 584193787256 
Ragam Palam Raja 

Manikya Reddy 
Ragam Palam Vallimma 34692200107472 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003469 200000.00 

142 S P S Nellore 603600032420 Komatham Abraham Komatham Swapna 34892200101071 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003489 200000.00 

143 S P S Nellore 646368520889 Thikkavaram Prasad Thikkavaram Devi 102510100042298 Andhra Bank ANDB0001025 200000.00 

144 S P S Nellore 656257807797 JILAKARA HUSSAIN BABU Chengari Prasanthi 11249701966 State Bank of India SBIN0002811 200000.00 

145 S P S Nellore 658504162549 Kakani Venkatasubbaiah Kakani Indiramma 34902200055949 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003490 200000.00 

146 S P S Nellore 664221772668 
Udayagiri Pedha 

Senkaraiah 
Udayagiri Venkata 

Subbhamma 
91021913442 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0004027 200000.00 

147 S P S Nellore 674379298986 EGA RANGAIAH KOTLAPATI CHENCHAMMA 35022200056721 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003502 200000.00 

148 S P S Nellore 695248596954 Thikkavarapu Penchalaiah 
Thikkavarapu 
Pathithamma 

91074503397 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004093 200000.00 

149 S P S Nellore 713408614553 krakuturu lakshmaiah krakuturu malyadri 417401011003710 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004174 200000.00 

150 S P S Nellore 750344874875 SYED MOHAMMAD RAFI Syad Mamola Begam 35532200003805 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003553 200000.00 

151 S P S Nellore 824968695379 Gumma Harikrishna 
Gumma Venkata 

Ramanamma 
91098916953 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0004131 200000.00 

152 S P S Nellore 864710751392 
Alapaka Venkaiah 

Sheshamma 
Alapaka Sulam Kumar 20145191885 State Bank of India SBIN0015306 200000.00 

153 S P S Nellore 954256444508 
Karakambaka 

Venkataramanaiah 
Karakambaka 

Venkataramanamma 
91075291541 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0004074 200000.00 

154 S P S Nellore 962235359960 Shaik Khajaramutula SHAIK SHILAR BEE 20120620100 State Bank of India SBIN0000858 200000.00 

155 Srikakulam 235110176169 GANGU SIMHACHALAM GANGU LAKSHMI 33081840791 State Bank of India SBIN0002719 200000.00 

156 Srikakulam 297454229197 Surada Yarrayya Surada Lakshmi 36465382121 State Bank of India SBIN0014269 200000.00 

157 Srikakulam 359030639863 Vadrevu Simmanna Vadrevu Ramulamma 36541946206 State Bank of India SBIN0002749 200000.00 

158 Srikakulam 955862098223 Marpu Appalaraju Marpu Lakshmi 32235849381 State Bank of India SBIN0002719 200000.00 

159 Visakhapatnam 343828982185 Villuri Hari Santhosi Villuri Appalanarsamma 030222010089378 DCCB APBL0003002 200000.00 

160 Visakhapatnam 379118797026 SHAIK KHASIM SHAIK KHADHAR BEE 1024074047 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

161 Visakhapatnam 396748897773 Narapati Sanyasamma 
Narapati Venkata Appala 

Raju 
34815156687 State Bank of India SBIN0010614 200000.00 

162 Visakhapatnam 397188206578 Kothvala Apparao Kothvala Ammaji 73054292816 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

163 Visakhapatnam 404591237424 Boddu Satyanarayana Boddu Nanaji Rao 039301000035661 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000393 200000.00 
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Alias Sathibabu 

164 Visakhapatnam 580515314421 Alla Paridesi Naidu Alla Venkata Padmavathi 30906787314 State Bank of India SBIN0003171 200000.00 

165 Visakhapatnam 605345252363 Viyyapu Raju Viyyapu Ramanamma 33150222675 State Bank of India SBIN0008246 200000.00 

166 Visakhapatnam 620550841957 PUDI BANGARURAJU PUDI PARVATHI 34717732847 State Bank of India SBIN0002792 200000.00 

167 Visakhapatnam 650468264018 KONADA SHIVARAJU KONADA ARJAMMA 038310100232697 Andhra Bank ANDB0000383 200000.00 

168 Visakhapatnam 708116917543 GONNA BABUJI GONNA BHAVANI 109001000055109 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001090 200000.00 

169 Visakhapatnam 798829330237 
ATMAKURI 

SRINIVASARAO 
ATMAKURI SARSWATHI 36528130127 State Bank of India SBIN0007087 200000.00 

170 Visakhapatnam 904686891764 Sontyana Srinivasu Sontyana Gowri 62298095219 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020963 200000.00 

171 Vizianagaram 348078776060 Vanjarpu Dusyanth Vanjarapu Gopal 6683101001247 Canara Bank CNRB0006683 200000.00 

172 Vizianagaram 494212570373 Badireddy Sanyasi Naidu Badireddy Arjunamma 73146634983 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

173 Vizianagaram 506485334489 JUJJURU PARVATHI 
JUJJURU 

SANBHAMURTHIRAJU 
520101264626563 Corporation Bank CORP0000434 200000.00 

174 Vizianagaram 571985527033 NEELAPU PERUMALU NEELAPU BANGARAMMA 094801000016001 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000948 200000.00 

175 Vizianagaram 822874528087 Karrothu Ramu Naidu Karrotu Narayanamma 35168485280 State Bank of India SBIN0002768 200000.00 

176 Vizianagaram 892092189834 Saridi Papamma Saridi Adilakshmi 73143564520 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

177 Vizianagaram 917481420426 BADE RAMU THAMPARA LAKSHMI 33418710887 State Bank of India SBIN0000767 200000.00 

178 Vizianagaram 994135211972 Kandi Paidiraju Kandi Sanyasappadu 31772875316  State Bank of India SBIN0002791 200000.00 

179 Vizianagaram 996063408472 MAMIDI CHIRANJEEVI MAMIDI KANAKAMMA 248301000013903 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0002483 200000.00 

180 WestGodavari 370038035761 Kola Subbarao Kola Rama Suryanarayana 280010100032671 Andhra Bank ANDB0002800 200000.00 

181 WestGodavari 468629274357 Lakku Gopalarao Lakku Savithri 036910100001343 Andhra Bank ANDB0000369 200000.00 

182 WestGodavari 554427680751 Akkineni Sesha Kumari Eedupuganti Vasavi 20291915120 State Bank of India SBIN0006221 200000.00 

183 WestGodavari 615049329171 Kandrekula Satyanarayna 
Kandrekula Venkata 

Ramana 
866610110009643 Bank of India BKID0008666 200000.00 

184 WestGodavari 628818414187 Undrajavarapu Suryarao Undrajavarapu Seshamma 037310100050880 Andhra Bank ANDB0000373 200000.00 

185 WestGodavari 641297343877 Jagarapu Simhachalam Jagarapu Suryanarayana 130310100087024 Andhra Bank ANDB0001303 200000.00 

186 WestGodavari 678169671939 Alti Yesu Alti Suguna 6159294531 Indian Bank IDIB000P048 200000.00 

187 WestGodavari 937530601950 
Satti Satyanarayana 

Reddy 
Satti Dhanalakshmi 045410100009840 Andhra Bank ANDB0000454 200000.00 

188 WestGodavari 993416646135 Haridasula Radakrishna Haridasula Pallalamma 000510023000704 Andhra Bank ANDB0000005 200000.00 

189 YSRCuddapah 823644962058 Peddalapalli Subbamma Peddalapalli Penchalaiah 91098542136 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002039 200000.00 

190 YSRCuddapah 880506114519 Kathi Chinna Kathi Neelamma 1272104000040424 IDBI IBKL0001272 200000.00 

191 YSRCuddapah 904981511185 Sake Prasanthi Sake Siva 5729108000012 Canara Bank CNRB0005729 200000.00 
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Annexure 2: Details of Zilla Samakhya Accounts 

Slno 
Zilla Samakhya Insurance 

Bank Account Name 
Account Number 

Name Of The 
Bank 

Branch Name IFSC Code 
Amount (In 

Rs.) 

No.O

f 
claim

s 
 

1 
Prasanthi Zilla Samakhya 
Bheema Seva Kendram 

62060537601 
State Bank Of 

Hyderabad 
RAM NAGAR SBIN0020992 5000.00 1 

 


